

Jost's Engineering Company Limited

Registered Office : Great Social Building, 60 Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, Mumbai - 400 001, India CIN : L28100MH1907PLC000252 Phone : +91-22-62378200 Fax : +91-22-62378201 E-mail : jostsho@josts in

Website : www.josts.com

21st September, 2020

To. Secretary, **BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejfeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sirs.

Sub: Issue of duplicate share certificates.

We wish to inform you, pursuant to Regulation 39 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Company has issued the duplicate share certificates in the name of 'Custodian Enemy Pro-A/C Ayub A. Buxamusa' pursuant to the provisions of Custodian of Enemy Property Act, in lieu of the Original Share Certificates which the company had issued in the name of Mr. Ayub A. Buxamusa, the Pakistani Subject, as per the details given below:

Original Share Certificate No.	Duplicate Share Certificate No.	No. of Shares		Original Share Certificates Issued in the name of	Duplicate Share Certificate issued in the name of
1607	9700101	15	29581 - 29595	Ayub A. Buxamusa	Custodian Enemy Pro- A/C Ayub A. Buxamusa
7736	9700102	15	219891 - 219905	Ayub A. Buxamusa	Custodian Enemy Pro- A/C Ayub A. Buxamusa

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jost's Engineering Company Limited.

Prajakia Patil (Designated Officer for Filing)